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Finance and Facilities Meeting

Published on February 3, 2026 at 4:02 PM EST

Date and Time
Friday February 6, 2026 at 8:00 AM EST

Meeting Format

Whether in person or online, the public is welcome to attend Board/Committee Meetings and have access to
meeting minutes. Meetings are held once a month and additionally, as determined by the Board/Committee
Chair. All meeting Agendas are posted on the school website at least 48 hours in advance of each public
meeting.

During the meeting, the Board and its committees follow the published agenda. Gallery members are not part of
the formal discussion or deliberations. Those wishing to speak at a meeting are asked to follow our Privilege of
the Floor Policy. To request to speak at a meeting, please complete the following google form before the start of

the meeting.

Online meeting link: https://foxboroughrcs-org.zoom.us/j/818324785457
pwd=yhcyFOgTnWB5uCqgah8kR2qazA5CER.1

Agenda
Purpose Presenter Time
l. Opening ltems 8:00 AM
A. Record Attendance 1m
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https://4.files.edl.io/de6a/11/09/22/155525-33770f97-d28b-4053-b55b-31dc705fc9bd.pdf
https://4.files.edl.io/de6a/11/09/22/155525-33770f97-d28b-4053-b55b-31dc705fc9bd.pdf
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfHJ5leVRhaQb36_ChuhuxH8b1W6C4bgIFQEjEyUVjS3SxjOQ/viewform

Purpose
B. Call the Meeting to Order
C. FY2027 Budget Calendar Discuss
D. Discuss Investment Plan/Policy Discuss
Il Finance & Facilities
A. Review Bond Covenants and FY26 Budget Discuss
Projections
Toby & Karen
B. Transportation Discuss
* Transportation Fees
lll.  Other Business
A. Approve Minutes Approve
Minutes
Executive Session Regular Minutes
March 4, 2024 December 17, 2025
March 19, 2024 December 18, 2025
March 22, 2024 January 9, 2026
June 11, 2024
IV. Closing Items
A. Adjourn Meeting Vote

Presenter

Matthew
Yezukevich

Matthew
Yezukevich

Toby Romer

Lesly Michelot

Matthew
Yezukevich

Time

10 m

15 m

8:26 AM

15 m

15 m

8:56 AM

15 m

9:11 AM

The listed matters are those reasonably anticipated by the Chair to be discussed at the meeting. Not all items

listed may in fact be discussed and other items not listed may be brought up for discussion to the extent

permitted by law.
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