



Foxborough Regional Charter School

Finance and Facilities Meeting

Published on February 3, 2026 at 4:02 PM EST

Date and Time

Friday February 6, 2026 at 8:00 AM EST

Meeting Format

Whether in person or online, the public is welcome to attend Board/Committee Meetings and have access to meeting minutes. Meetings are held once a month and additionally, as determined by the Board/Committee Chair. All meeting Agendas are posted on the school website at least 48 hours in advance of each public meeting.

During the meeting, the Board and its committees follow the published agenda. Gallery members are not part of the formal discussion or deliberations. Those wishing to speak at a meeting are asked to follow our [Privilege of the Floor Policy](#). To request to speak at a meeting, please complete the following [google form](#) before the start of the meeting.

Online meeting link: <https://foxboroughrcs-org.zoom.us/j/81832478545?pwd=yhcyFOgTnWB5uCqgah8kR2qazA5CER.1>

Agenda

	Purpose	Presenter	Time
I. Opening Items			8:00 AM
A. Record Attendance			1 m

		Purpose	Presenter	Time
	B. Call the Meeting to Order			
	C. FY2027 Budget Calendar	Discuss	Matthew Yezukevich	10 m
	D. Discuss Investment Plan/Policy	Discuss	Matthew Yezukevich	15 m
II.	Finance & Facilities			8:26 AM
	A. Review Bond Covenants and FY26 Budget Projections	Discuss	Toby Romer	15 m
	Toby & Karen			
	B. Transportation	Discuss	Lesly Michelot	15 m
	• Transportation Fees			
III.	Other Business			8:56 AM
	A. Approve Minutes	Approve Minutes	Matthew Yezukevich	15 m
	Executive Session	Regular Minutes		
	March 4, 2024	December 17, 2025		
	March 19, 2024	December 18, 2025		
	March 22, 2024	January 9, 2026		
	June 11, 2024			
IV.	Closing Items			9:11 AM
	A. Adjourn Meeting	Vote		

The listed matters are those reasonably anticipated by the Chair to be discussed at the meeting. Not all items listed may in fact be discussed and other items not listed may be brought up for discussion to the extent permitted by law.